OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  United States Patent and Tradem.  ET	ark Office	
103174479		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the automed documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
EXOPACK, L.L.C. Name: EXOPACK-TECHNOLOGY, L.L.C.		
Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 3070 SOUTHPORT ROAD		
Execution Date(s) FEBRUARY 3, 2006		
✓ Assignment		
Security Agreement Change of Name City: SPARTANBURG	<del></del>	
Joint Research Agreement State: SOUTH CAROLINA		
Government Interest Assignment  Country: USA Zip: 29302		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
	<b>⊘</b> No	
4. Application or patent number(s):  This document is being filed together with a new application No. (a)	cation.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/201,871  B. Patent No.(s)	(0)	
	î, 5	
Additional numbers attached?		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: -1-	i i	
Name: IEEEREV S. WHITTI E	ं	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Street Address: P.O. BOX 61389  Authorized to be charged to deposit account to be charged to be charged to be charged to be charged to deposit account to be charged to	τ	
Street Address: P.O. BOX 61389    V Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecti	na title)	
	ig titlo)	
City: HOUSTON   8. Payment Information		
City: HOUSTON  State: TEXAS  Zip:77208-1389  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
State: TEXAS Zip:77208-1389 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
State: TEXAS Zip:77208-1389  Phone Number: (713) 221-1185  b. Deposit Account Number 50-0259		
State: TEXAS Zip:77208-1389  Phone Number: (713) 221-1185  Fax Number: (713) 221-2141  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date    b. Deposit Account Number 50-0259    82/67/2666 LNUELLER 06860188 112616	l	
State: TEXAS Zip:77208-1389  Phone Number: (713) 221-1185  b. Deposit Account Number 50-0259	971 48.88 (	
State: TEXAS  Zip:77208-1389  Phone Number: (713) 221-1185  Fax Number: (713) 221-2141  Email Address: jeffrey.whittle@bracewell@ulian.com  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 50-0259  82/07/2006 LNUELLER 00000198 112018  Authorized User Name	l	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, **EXOPACK**, **LLC**, a South Carolina corporation, having a place of business at 3070 Southport Road, Spartanburg, South Carolina 29302-3702 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have made certain improvements or inventions in the patent application entitled *APPARATUS FORMING A BAG*, and **ASSIGNOR** has executed a divisional application for United States Letters Patent, which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 11, 2005, and assigned Application Serial No. 11/201,871; which claims benefit of and priority to U.S. Application Serial No. 10/366,490, which was filed on February 13, 2003, which is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Application Serial No. 10/341,897, which was filed on January 14, 2003 (hereinafter "Patent Applications"); and

WHEREAS, **EXOPACK-TECHNOLOGY**, **LLC**, a California corporation, having a place of business at 3070 Southport Road, Spartanburg, South Carolina 29302-3702 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patents and Patent Applications set forth above, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said applications, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such applications or for the invention or inventions thereof, any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents, and all rights for past infringement related to any patents issued or to be issued thereon; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent Applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this Assignment.

And said ASSIGNOR for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that he is the owner of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, including any disclaimers related thereto, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining

HOUSTON\1888657.1

PATENT REEL: 017525 FRAME: 0307

instance at the ASSIGNEE's expense.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand and seal this 249 day of
February, 2006.	fold A lems
	Exopack, LLC VP/6m CONSUMER PAPER
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA §	
COUNTY OF <i>SPART ANDURG</i> §	
named ASSIGNOR, Exopack, LLC,  () as the individu	to me personally known/provided identification who executed the foregoing assignment, and who has own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public
SEAL	My commission expires: /D-28-20/5

full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every

[THE REST OF THIS PAGE LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY]

HOUSTON\1888657.1

**RECORDED: 02/06/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 017525 FRAME: 0308